
WEDNESDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
SUG	Rhett Kouba	 R	 1-3	 7.71	 20	
RR	 TBD	

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
14	 Owen White	 R	 2-7	 5.67	 65
18	 Grant Anderson	 R	 2-0	 1.86	 24
30	 Grant Wolfram	 L	 2-1	 3.24	 43
36	 Daniel Robert	 R	 3-1	 2.35	 40
39	 Adrian Sampson	 R	 8-6	 5.91	 76
45	 Matt Festa	 R	 1-0	 1.80	 5
46	 Kyle Barraclough	 R	 1-3	 2.82	 38 
48	 Peter Solomon	 R	 1-3	 9.08	 31 
51	 Steven Jennings	 R	 0-0	 4.00	 8
57	 Aidan Anderson	 R	 6-1	 3.43	 42
62	 Blake Taylor	 L	 3-1	 4.78	 31
64	 Brock Burke	 L	 0-0	 4.76	 14 
65	 Walter Pennington	 L	 --	 --	 --
77	 Jack Leiter	 R	 5-4	 3.72	 90

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
58 	 Dave Borkowski	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
41	 Demetre Kokoris	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jeff Mathers	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Brock Ballou (CC)
1B	 Michael Rains
3B	 Ray Valero

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
29	 Tim Brennan	 R	 0-1	 3.48	 10 

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (14-12 | 51-49)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
9	 Dustin Harris (L)	 CF	 .287	 7	 35
1	 Andrew Knapp (S)	 3B	 .287	 6	 32
25	 Sandro Fabian	 RF	 .280	 13	 64
24	 Sam Huff	 C	 .249	 9	 51
5	 Blaine Crim	 1B	 .264	 9	 54
21	 Andrew Knizner	 DH	 --	 --	 --
0	 Jax Biggers (L)	 SS	 .262	 3	 38 
17	 Trevor Hauver (L)	 LF	 .201	 4	 27
10	 Frainyer Chavez (S)	 2B	 .000	 0	 0

Sugar land space cowboys at round rock EXPRESS
Tuesday, July 30, 2024 | 7:15 p.m. | Game 101 | Home Game 51 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX

SUGAR LAND SPACE COWBOYS (15-11 | 64-37)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Jesús Bastidas	 2B	 .257	 21	 73 
3	 Shay Whitcomb	 LF	 .291	 20	 78
6	 Cooper Hummel (S)	 1B	 .288	 7	 35 
0	 Zach Dezenzo	 3B	 .455	 2	 6
31	 Jacob Melton (L)	 CF	 .133	 0	 0
15	 Grae Kessinger	 SS	 .281	 4	 16
10	 Quincy Hamilton (L)	 RF	 .254	 14	 38
18	 César Salazar (L)	 DH	 .269	 6	 37
9	 Omar Narváez (L)	 C	 .250	 2	 10

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
22	 Ryan Gusto	 R	 4-2	 4.50	 86

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
23	 Jacob Amaya	 INF	 .234	 3	 26
26	 Dixon Machado	 INF	 .260	 3	 14

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
14	 Cesar Gomez	 R	 0-1	 12.54	 6
16	 Luis Contreras	 R	 1-1	 2.13	 26
19	 Rhett Kouba	 R	 1-3	 7.71	 20
28	 Forrest Whitley	 R	 2-0	 2.65	 20
46	 Colton Gordon	 L	 5-0	 5.06	 65
47	 Ray Gaither	 R	 2-0	 3.32	 37 	
48	 Wander Suero	 R	 6-1	 2.56	 50
51	 Eric Lauer	 L	 2-3	 5.09	 49
52	 Logan VanWey	 R	 6-1	 3.93	 68
54	 Dylan Coleman	 R	 2-0	 5.66	 39
67	 Parker Mushinski	 L	 2-1	 3.00	 34
69	 A.J. Blubaugh	 R	 7-3	 4.10	 71
72	 Nick Hernandez	 R	 1-2	 2.70	 16

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
17	 Mickey Storey	 Manager
35	 Thomas Whitsett	 Pitching Coach
25	 Aaron Westlake	 Hitting Coach
1	 Wladimir Sutil	 Bench Coach
93	 Caleb Nunez	 Bullpen Catcher
	 Takeaki Ando	 Athletic Trainer
	 Sam Knox	 Strength Coach

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Kellen Strahm	 OF	 .250	 0	 3
13	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .195	 4	 10
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2 Jesús Bastidas 2B

3 Shay Whitcomb LF

6 Cooper Hummel (S) 1B

0 Zach Dezenzo 3B

31 Jacob Melton (L) CF

15 Grae Kessinger SS

10 Quincy Hamilton (L) RF

18 César Salazar (L) DH

9 Omar Narvaez (L) C

29 RHP Tim Brennan

22 RHP Ryan Gusto

9 Dustin Harris (L)

1 Andrew Knapp (S)

25 Sandro Fabian

24 Sam Huff

5 Blaine Crim

21 Andrew Knizner

0 Jax Biggers (L)

17 Trevor Hauver (L)

10 Frainyer Chavez (S)
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